dividend andthe company has transferred the whole amount of Profit to Reserve and surplus 

account as per attached auditedBalance sheet for the year ended March 31, 2018. 

3. SHARE CAPITAL: 

The authorised share capital of the Company was increasedfromRs. 10,50,00,000/- (Rupees 

ten crores fifty lacs only)divided into 1,05,00,000 (one crore five lacs) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- 

(Rupees ten only) each to Rs. 10,60,00,000/-(Rupees ten crores sixty Lacs only) divided into 

1,06,00,000 (one crore six lacs) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupeesten only) each, by creation 

of additional 1,00,000 (One lac) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees ten only) each 

rankingparipasu in all respect with existing equity shares of the companyat8thAnnual General 

Meeting held on September 23, 2017. 

Thepaid up equity share capital of the company as on March 31, 2018 is Rs. 

8,55,00,000(Rupees Eight crores fifty-fivelacs only)divided into 85,50,000 (eighty-five lacs fifty 

thousand) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees ten only) each. During the year under review, 

there was no change in the Company'sissued, subscribed and paid-up equity share capital and 

the company has not issued any equity shares with differential rights as to dividend, voting or

[...]

For the year ended March 31, 2018, the Board of Directors has not recommended any 

dividend and the company has transferred the whole amount of Profit to Reserve and surplus 

account as per attached audited Balance sheet for the year ended March 31, 2018. 

The authorised share capital of the Company was increased from Rs. 10,50,00,000/- (Rupees 

ten crores fifty lacs only)divided into 1,05,00,000 (one crore five lacs) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- 

(Rupees ten only) each to Rs. 10,60,00,000/-(Rupees ten crores sixty Lacs only) divided into 

1,06,00,000 (one crore six lacs) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupeesten only) each, by creation 

of additional 1,00,000 (One lac) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees ten only) each ranking 

paripasu in all respect with existing equity shares of the company 8thAnnual General Meeting 

held on September 23, 2017. 

The paid up equity share capital of the company as on March 31, 2018 is Rs. 8,55,00,000 

(Rupees Eight crores fifty-five lacs only) divided into 85,50,000 (eighty-five lacs fifty thousand) 

Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees ten only) each. During the year under review, there was no 

change in the Company'sissued, subscribed and paid-up equity share capital and the company 

has not issued any equity shares with differential rights as to dividend, voting or otherwise,